

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

974 WRIT PETITION NO.1682 OF 2021

DR HARI SHANKARRAO PATODE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Shri S. S. Panale
AGP for Respondents No. 1 and 2 : Mrs. V. S. Chaudhari

...

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, JJ.**

DATE : 28th JANUARY, 2021

...

PER COURT :

1. Keeping the point of maintainability of the Writ Petition vis-a-vis remedy before the Grievance Committee open, issue notice to respondents, returnable on 25/03/2021.
2. The learned AGP waives notice for respondents No. 1 and 2.

(SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

shp/-