

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

938 WRIT PETITION NO.1682 OF 2021

**DR HARI SHANKARRAO PATODE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Sachin S. Panale
AGP for Respondent / State : Mrs. V.N. Patil – Jadhav

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 18-08-2022

PER COURT :

. There is a leave note of learned advocate Mr. U.S. Malte, who appears for some of the respondents. The matter stands adjourned to **08.09.2022**.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)