



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

39 WRIT PETITION NO. 1682 OF 2021

Dr Hari Shankarrao Patode

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Panale Sachin S.

AGP for Respondents: Dr. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar

Advocate for Respondent 3 : Mr. U S Malte

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

Dated : April 01, 2024

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned AGP seeks to tender affidavit-in-reply. She has given a copy of the same to the learned advocate for the petitioner.
2. It appears that petitioner will have to file rejoinder to the said affidavit-in-reply and, therefore, it should be filed within a period of two weeks' by giving copy of the same to the other side in advance.
3. Affidavit-in-reply be accepted by the office in respect of respondent nos.1 and 2.
4. Place the matter for further consideration on 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

( S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J. )

( SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J. )

...