



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 14 OCTOBER 2024**

**PER COURT :**

. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

<b>Matters</b>	<b>Date</b>
60 WRIT PETITION NO. 1680 OF 2010 61 WRIT PETITION NO. 12162 OF 2015 62 WRIT PETITION NO. 7508 OF 2016 with connected matters	10.12.2024 in urgent category
63 WRIT PETITION NO. 10525 OF 2016 with connected matters 64 WRIT PETITION NO. 2469 OF 2018 with connected matters 65 WRIT PETITION NO. 2470 OF 2018 with connected matters	11.12.2024 in urgent category
66 WRIT PETITION NO. 9369 OF 2019 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 10156 OF 2019 68 WRIT PETITION NO. 9594 OF 2021	12.12.2024 in urgent category
69 WRIT PETITION NO. 14416 OF 2021 70 WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2022 71 WRIT PETITION NO. 351 OF 2022 with connected matters	13.12.2024 in urgent category
72 WRIT PETITION NO. 11002 OF 2022 73 WRIT PETITION NO. 11517 OF 2022 with connected matters 74 WRIT PETITION NO. 12002 OF 2022	16.12.2024 in urgent category
75 WRIT PETITION NO. 1378 OF 2023 76 WRIT PETITION NO. 2788 OF 2023 77 WRIT PETITION NO. 5868 OF 2023	17.12.2024 in urgent category
78 WRIT PETITION NO. 8435 OF 2023 79 WRIT PETITION NO. 13020 OF 2023 80 WRIT PETITION NO. 13232 OF 2023	18.12.2024 in urgent category
81 WRIT PETITION NO. 14527 OF 2023 82 WRIT PETITION NO. 15115 OF 2023 83 WRIT PETITION NO. 752 OF 2024	19.12.2024 in urgent category
84 WRIT PETITION NO. 753 OF 2024 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 940 OF 2024 86 WRIT PETITION NO. 2747 OF 2024 with connected matters	02.01.2025 in urgent category
87 WRIT PETITION NO. 4622 OF 2024 88 WRIT PETITION NO. 5884 OF 2024 89 WRIT PETITION NO. 7342 OF 2024 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 9834 OF 2024	03.01.2025 in urgent category

<b>91</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1922 OF 2012 <b>92</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 6254 OF 2016 <b>93</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3135 OF 2017 <b>94</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4898 OF 2019 <b>95</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5337 OF 2019	06.01.2025
<b>96</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7837 OF 2019 <b>97</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 9253 OF 2019 <b>98</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10093 OF 2019 with connected matters <b>99</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 11029 OF 2019 <b>100</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12883 OF 2019	07.01.2025
<b>101</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 13891 OF 2019 <b>102</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2884 OF 2020 <b>103</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3062 OF 2020 <b>104</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3411 OF 2020 <b>105</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3489 OF 2020	08.01.2025
<b>106</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3836 OF 2020 <b>107</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 691 OF 2021 <b>108</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1682 OF 2021 <b>109</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7092 OF 2021 <b>110</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 11947 OF 2021	09.01.2025
<b>111</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1075 OF 2022 with connected matters <b>112</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1442 OF 2022 <b>113</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10996 OF 2022 <b>114</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 11206 OF 2022 <b>115</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1957 OF 2023	10.01.2025
<b>116</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2304 OF 2023 with connected matters <b>117</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4653 OF 2023 <b>118</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4864 OF 2023 <b>119</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5277 OF 2023 <b>120</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5409 OF 2023	13.01.2025
<b>121</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 15310 OF 2023 <b>122</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 420 OF 2024 <b>123</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 430 OF 2024 <b>124</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 511 OF 2024 <b>125</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2598 OF 2024 with connected matters	14.01.2025
<b>126</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2667 OF 2024 <b>127</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2768 OF 2024 <b>128</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2882 OF 2024 <b>129</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2893 OF 2024 <b>130</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2905 OF 2024	15.01.2025
<b>131</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2968 OF 2024 <b>132</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3304 OF 2024 <b>133</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3589 OF 2024 <b>134</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3591 OF 2024 <b>135</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3769 OF 2024 <b>136</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4729 OF 2024 <b>137</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7090 OF 2024 <b>139</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 9281 OF 2024	16.01.2025

[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[ MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]