



(1)

DPT 13.8

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

.....

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 13th August, 2025

PC. :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them :-

Matters	Date
987 WRIT PETITION NO. 3728 OF 2017 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 13172 OF 2017 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 14757 OF 2017 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 15039 OF 2017 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 307 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 471 OF 2019 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 8922 OF 2019 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 11031 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6203 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 12789 OF 2019 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 14806 OF 2019 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 1682 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 129 OF 2025	...07.10.2025 in urgent admission category
997 WRIT PETITION NO. 1690 OF 2021 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 1740 OF 2021 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 1985 OF 2021 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 2010 OF 2021 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 3646 OF 2021 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 3958 OF 2021 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 4156 OF 2021 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 4245 OF 2021	...08.10.2025 in urgent admission category

<p>1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 4601 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4602 OF 2021</p> <p>1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 5165 OF 2021 WITH REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 113 OF 2022 IN WP/432/2018</p> <p>WITH REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 112 OF 2022 IN CA/13151/2019</p>	
<p>1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 5295 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14474 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14475 OF 2022</p> <p>1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 5351 OF 2021</p> <p>1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 5397 OF 2021</p> <p>1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 5420 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 73 OF 2022</p> <p>1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 5568 OF 2021</p> <p>1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 5868 OF 2021</p> <p>1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 6248 OF 2021</p> <p>1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 6941 OF 2021</p> <p>1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 7310 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 233 OF 2021</p> <p>1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 7472 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3970 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14122 OF 2021</p>	<p>...09.10.2025 in urgent admission category</p>
<p>1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 8761 OF 2021</p> <p>1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 8864 OF 2021</p> <p>1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 9473 OF 2021</p> <p>1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 11674 OF 2021</p> <p>1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 11963 OF 2021</p> <p>1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 12696 OF 2021</p> <p>1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 13473 OF 2021</p> <p>1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 13488 OF 2021</p> <p>1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 13787 OF 2021</p> <p>1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 14141 OF 2021</p>	<p>...10.10.2025 in urgent admission category</p>

<p>1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 14962 OF 2021 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 409 OF 2023 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 491 OF 2023 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 636 OF 2023 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 649 OF 2023 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 807 OF 2023 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 892 OF 2023 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 1003 OF 2023 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 1079 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7422 OF 2024 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 1121 OF 2023</p>	<p>...13.10.2025 in urgent admission category</p>
<p>1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 1199 OF 2023 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 1203 OF 2023 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 1269 OF 2023 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 1593 OF 2023 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 1831 OF 2023 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 2629 OF 2023 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 2642 OF 2023 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 2810 OF 2023 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 3187 OF 2023 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 3917 OF 2023</p>	<p>...14.10.2025 in urgent admission category</p>
<p>1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 4212 OF 2023 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 6481 OF 2023 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 6803 OF 2023 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 6969 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12330 OF 2023 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 9137 OF 2023 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 10927 OF 2023 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 11643 OF 2023 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 11976 OF 2023 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 12765 OF 2023 1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 13207 OF 2023</p>	<p>...15.10.2025 in urgent admission category</p>
<p>1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 1040 OF 2025 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 1356 OF 2025 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 1976 OF 2025 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 1997 OF 2025 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 3857 OF 2025</p>	<p>...16.10.2025 in urgent admission category</p>

<p>1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 4400 OF 2025 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 8342 OF 2025</p>	
<p>1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 2591 OF 2023 1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 2806 OF 2023 1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 3901 OF 2023 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 4899 OF 2023 1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 5460 OF 2023 1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 6604 OF 2023 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 9045 OF 2023 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 10705 OF 2023 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 10725 OF 2023 1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 118 OF 2025</p>	<p>...17.10.2025 in due admission category</p>
<p>1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 1411 OF 2025 1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 1581 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1582 OF 2025 1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 3238 OF 2025 1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 3432 OF 2025 1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 4478 OF 2025 1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 5031 OF 2025 1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 5032 OF 2025 1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 5318 OF 2025 1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 5327 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8679 OF 2025 1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 5329 OF 2025 1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 5332 OF 2025 1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 5338 OF 2025</p>	<p>...03.11.2025 in due admission category</p>
<p>1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 5360 OF 2025 1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 5374 OF 2025 1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 5381 OF 2025 1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 5827 OF 2025 1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 5915 OF 2025 1102 WRIT PETITION NO. 7568 OF 2025 1103 WRIT PETITION NO. 7674 OF 2025 1104 WRIT PETITION NO. 7721 OF 2025 1105 WRIT PETITION NO. 7725 OF 2025 1106 WRIT PETITION NO. 7742 OF 2025</p>	<p>...04.11.2025 in due admission category</p>

1107 WRIT PETITION NO. 7755 OF 2025 1108 WRIT PETITION NO. 7758 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7759 OF 2025 1109 WRIT PETITION NO. 8075 OF 2025 1110 WRIT PETITION NO. 8530 OF 2025 1111 WRIT PETITION NO. 8541 OF 2025 1112 WRIT PETITION NO. 8620 OF 2025 1113 WRIT PETITION NO. 8622 OF 2025 1114 WRIT PETITION NO. 8623 OF 2025 1115 WRIT PETITION NO. 8624 OF 2025	...06.11.2025 in due admission category
---	--

2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed before the next date.

3. The affidavit in reply / rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before the next date.

4. Subject to the compliance of the above, ad-interim orders, if any passed earlier, would continue, until the next date.

[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]

[MANISH PITALE, J.]