



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

996 WRIT PETITION NO. 1682 OF 2021

Dr Hari Shankarrao Patode

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Sachin S. Panale, Advocate for the Petitioner
Ms. R. P. Gour, AGP for Respondents/State
Mr. Uday S. Malte, Advocate for Respondent No.3

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 129 OF 2025 IN WP/1682/2021

...

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : NOVEMBER 20, 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file affidavit-in-rejoinder in the light of order dated 01.04.2024.
2. Stand over to 04.12.2025, in the same category.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]