



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

984 WRIT PETITION NO. 1682 OF 2021

Dr Hari Shankarrao Patode

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Sachin S. Panale, Advocate for the Petitioner

Ms. R. P. Gour, AGP for Respondents/State

Mr. Uday S. Malte, Advocate for Respondent No.3

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 129 OF 2025

IN WP/1682/2021

...

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : DECEMBER 04, 2025

P.C.:

1. After the Court expresses disinclination to grant the petitioner relief, the learned Counsel for the petitioner has come with the copy of the judgment in bunch of Writ Petitions. We supports the claim, the learned AGP therefore seeks time.

2. Stand over to 06.01.2026 in the same category.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]