



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

....

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

Dated : February 09, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
74 WRIT PETITION NO. 2346 OF 2020 75 WRIT PETITION NO. 4242 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4308 OF 2025 IN WP/4242/2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8721 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12528 OF 2023 IN WP/4242/2020 76 WRIT PETITION NO. 6215 OF 2020 77 WRIT PETITION NO. 8090 OF 2020 78 WRIT PETITION NO. 1682 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 129 OF 2025 IN WP/1682/2021 79 WRIT PETITION NO. 2191 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2188 OF 2021 80 WRIT PETITION NO. 6248 OF 2021	09/04/2026
81 WRIT PETITION NO. 11552 OF 2021 82 WRIT PETITION NO. 13630 OF 2021 83 WRIT PETITION NO. 13669 OF 2021 84 WRIT PETITION NO. 13682 OF 2021 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 13684 OF 2021 86 WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2022	15/04/2026
87 WRIT PETITION NO. 2726 OF 2022 88 WRIT PETITION NO. 2867 OF 2022 89 WRIT PETITION NO. 4367 OF 2022 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 1399 OF 2023 91 WRIT PETITION NO. 1761 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8427 OF 2025 IN WP/1763/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1762 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2023	16/04/2026

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1765 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1766 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1767 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1768 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1769 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1763 OF 2023 92 WRIT PETITION NO. 3376 OF 2023 93 WRIT PETITION NO. 4626 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7582 OF 2025 IN WP/4626/2023 94 WRIT PETITION NO. 5262 OF 2023 95 WRIT PETITION NO. 6067 OF 2023	
96 WRIT PETITION NO. 6128 OF 2023 97 WRIT PETITION NO. 6437 OF 2023 98 WRIT PETITION NO. 6853 OF 2023 99 WRIT PETITION NO. 7445 OF 2023 100 WRIT PETITION NO. 8617 OF 2023 101 WRIT PETITION NO. 8645 OF 2023 102 WRIT PETITION NO. 9099 OF 2023 103 WRIT PETITION NO. 9507 OF 2023 104 WRIT PETITION NO. 9767 OF 2023 105 WRIT PETITION NO. 9776 OF 2023 106 WRIT PETITION NO. 9907 OF 2023 107 WRIT PETITION NO. 10059 OF 2023 108 WRIT PETITION NO. 10083 OF 2023 109 WRIT PETITION NO. 10731 OF 2023 110 WRIT PETITION NO. 10904 OF 2023 111 WRIT PETITION NO. 11530 OF 2023 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 11553 OF 2023 113 WRIT PETITION NO. 12831 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14495 OF 2023 IN WP/12831/2023 114 WRIT PETITION NO. 12855 OF 2023 115 WRIT PETITION NO. 13064 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13081 OF 2023 116 WRIT PETITION NO. 13262 OF 2023 117 WRIT PETITION NO. 13504 OF 2023 118 WRIT PETITION NO. 13638 OF 2023 119 WRIT PETITION NO. 14008 OF 2023 120 WRIT PETITION NO. 14858 OF 2023 121 WRIT PETITION NO. 15577 OF 2023 122 WRIT PETITION NO. 4856 OF 2025 123 WRIT PETITION NO. 10237 OF 2021	17/04/2026

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)