

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.1682 OF 2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 129 OF 2025

Dr. Hari Shankarrao Patode

PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. Rehan Khan h/f Mr. S. S. Panale, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. S. R. Wakle, AGP for Respondent - State

.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. J.]

DATE : 9th MARCH, 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner undertakes to remove office objections within two weeks.
2. Stand over to 23rd March, 2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE