



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1682 OF 2021**

DR. HARI SHANKARRAO PATODE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Mr. S. S. Panale, Advocate for Petitioner  
Mr. S. R. Wakle, AGP for Respondent/State  
...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> MARCH, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. As a last chance, two weeks' time is extended to remove office objections, failing which the matter shall stand dismissed in default without further reference to this Court.
2. Stand over to 06/04/2026.

**(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**