

**N THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

46 WRIT PETITION NO. 12500 OF 2023

**RUKHSAR MOHAMAD ISHAQUE BAGBAN
VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3951 OF 2026
IN WP/2304/2023**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2304 OF 2023**

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 06th APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

| Matters | Date |
|---|-------------------|
| 46 WRIT PETITION NO. 12500 OF 2023 47 WRIT PETITION NO. 13232 OF 2023 48 WRIT PETITION NO. 15222 OF 2023 49 WRIT PETITION NO. 15350 OF 2023 50 WRIT PETITION NO. 15390 OF 2023 51 WRIT PETITION NO. 7535 OF 2024 55 WRIT PETITION NO. 6466 OF 2025 56 WRIT PETITION NO. 8351 OF 2025 58 WRIT PETITION NO. 1253 OF 2026 | 11/06/2026 |
| 61 WRIT PETITION NO. 3083 OF 2019 62 WRIT PETITION NO. 5900 OF 2019 64 WRIT PETITION NO. 13818 OF 2019 66 WRIT PETITION NO. 15015 OF 2019 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 2178 OF 2020 69 WRIT PETITION NO. 4385 OF 2020 70 WRIT PETITION NO. 1682 OF 2021 71 WRIT PETITION NO. 1909 OF 2021 | 12/06/2026 |
| 73 WRIT PETITION NO. 9594 OF 2021 | |

| | |
|--|-------------------|
| 74 WRIT PETITION NO. 9701 OF 2021 75 WRIT PETITION NO. 10056 OF 2021 76 WRIT PETITION NO. 12886 OF 2021 77 WRIT PETITION NO. 12897 OF 2021 78 WRIT PETITION NO. 13184 OF 2021 79 WRIT PETITION NO. 13677 OF 2021 80 WRIT PETITION NO. 13678 OF 2021 81 WRIT PETITION NO. 14045 OF 2021 82 WRIT PETITION NO. 14286 OF 2021 | 15/06/2026 |
| 83 WRIT PETITION NO. 2069 OF 2022 84 WRIT PETITION NO. 10264 OF 2022 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 13203 OF 2022 86 WRIT PETITION NO. 2672 OF 2023 87 WRIT PETITION NO. 5658 OF 2023 88 WRIT PETITION NO. 5687 OF 2023 89 WRIT PETITION NO. 11450 OF 2023 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 11666 OF 2023 91 WRIT PETITION NO. 12219 OF 2023 | 16/06/2026 |
| 93 WRIT PETITION NO. 15486 OF 2023 94 WRIT PETITION NO. 10300 OF 2024 95 WRIT PETITION NO. 6158 OF 2025 96 WRIT PETITION NO. 15024 OF 2025 98 WRIT PETITION NO. 2428 OF 2026 99 WRIT PETITION NO. 2992 OF 2026 | 17/06/2026 |

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)